					
FJRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	06-22-	1999	EET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	•	•
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	101073		ed origina	I documents or co	
	101073				
Name of conveying party(les):	}			eceiving party(ie:	
Robert A. Reisdorff		Name: Lam	inated v	Wood System	5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛭 Yes 🞾 No		Internal Add	lress:		7324561 03/99
3. Nature of conveyance:					160
□ Assignment □ Merger		Street Address: 1327-285th Road			
_	hange of Name		Sewar	d, Nebrask	a 68434
. •	· ·	City:	· -	State:	ZIP:
Other		Ony		0.0.0	
Execution Date: May 21, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XIKNo				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	÷			
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application	, the execution d	ate of the ap	oplication is:	ay 21, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		R Patent I			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 YesXDx N	lo		
0510 Name and address of perty to whom correspondence 03 FC1581 Name: John F. Leazman Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		🖸 Enclosed Check No. 15504			
		☐ Authori	zed to be cl	narged to depos	it account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Dr	ive North	8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:	
City: Saginaw State: MI	_ZIP:48603	(Attach duplic	cate copy of th	is page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

EXPRESS MAIL Mailing label No. EL078271099US Date of Deposit June 3, 1999 hareby certify that this paper or fee

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Express Mail Post Office to Addressee service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C 20231

Sherry L. Swartz

the original document.

John F. Learman

Name of Person Signing

June 3, 1999

Date

REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I Robert A. Reisdorffa	citizen of the United States		
and residing at Seward, Nebraska	have invented certain new and		
useful improvements in IMPROVED METHODS OF RAPPORT POLE TRANSMISSION CABI			
for which I have executed an application for United date herewith	States Letters Patent on		
under the laws of the State of Nebraska, and having hereinafter called Assignee, is desirous of acquiring application and the inventions and improvements them. Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the all foreign countries, including all of my rights under the Protection of Industrial Property, and any therefor in the United States of America and all for divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, reexaminations, renewals, reexaminations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extended of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and continuations, renewals, reexaminations and/or extended assignment not been made. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Off and any and all foreign countries to issue any and granted, to said Laminated Wood Systems, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest And for the considerations aforesaid, I agree Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts ky inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all direnewal, reexaminations, and/or extension application generally do all other and further lawful acts deem Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee to assist and enforce full benefits from the rights and interest This assignment shall be binding upon my heir legal representatives, as the case may be, and shall heirs, executors, administrators, successors, legal as the case may be, of said Assignee. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my have the case may be, of said Assignee. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my have the case may be, of said Assignee.	a place of business at Seward, Nebraskang an interest in and to said rein disclosed; f Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand he receipt and sufficiency of sell, transfer, and set over unto mand to said application and the he United States of America and mader the International Convention Letters Patent which may issue reign countries, and all minations and/or extensions rests herein assigned to the full dall divisions, reissues, maions thereof respectively, as and enjoyed by me had this ice officials in the United States all said Letters Patent, when Inc. in and to the same. that I will communicate to said mown to me respecting said, testify in any legal visional, reissue, continuation, ons, make all rightful oaths and ed necessary or expedient by said or enable said Assignee to obtain est herein assigned. s, executors, administrators or linure to the benefit of the representatives and/or assigns,		
STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF SEWARD)			
Before me, a notary public in and for the said appeared Robert A. Reisdorff who a person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowled and voluntary act and deed.	acknowledged that he is the		
Witness my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{21^{5!}}{2!}$	day of May, 1999,		
SEAL DEBORAH K. SCHIPPER My commi	ublic Jublic 3-14-2001		

PATENT RECORDED: 06/03/1999 REEL: 010030 FRAME: 0454

My Comm. Exp. feb. 14, 2001